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Product Description:
A) USB-C Cable Connector
B) USB-A 3.0 Port
C) USB-C1 2.0 Port
D) USB-C2 2.0 Port
E) USB-C3 PD 100W Charging Port
F) TF/SD Cards
G) Display Output Port 4K/30Hz Resolution

Specifications: 
Interface: USB-C Male to Display Output Port + USB-A 3.0 + 2x USB-C 2.0 + USB-C 100W + SD/TF Card
USB-A 3.0: 5Gb/s Transfer Data Speed
USB-C1 2.0: 480Mb/s Transfer Data Speed
USB-C2 2.0: 480Mb/s Transfer Data Speed
USB-C3: PD 100W Charging
Display Output Port: 4K/30Hz Resolution
TF/SD Cards: Max 2TB (2 cards can’t work at once)
Product Dimensions: 83x20x20mm
Cable Length: 13cm
Colour: Space Grey
Material: Aluminum Alloy, Cable - Braided Fabric
Weight: 37g

Package Contents:
7in1 MultiHub HB2
User Manual

Instructions For Use:
1) Before using the for the first time, ensure it is compatible with your device.
2) Connect the to your device using the integrated USB-C cable, then connect your other devices to it.
3) Before disconnecting it, ensure all data is saved and all connected devices are unplugged, then safely 
remove the MultiHub.

Important Safety Instructions:
•� DO NOT disassemble, burn, or expose the product to water, whether in use or not.
•� Avoid using the product in extremely high temperatures, high humidity, or dusty environments.
•� DO NOT clean the product with chemicals or detergents. Use a dry or slightly damp cloth instead.
•� Using incompatible accessories may pose a risk of injury or damage.
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•� The product may become warm during charging. This is a normal operating condition and not a cause 
for concern. If you notice an unusually high temperature, we recommend disconnecting the device from 
charging and allowing it to cool down before using it again.

•� Keep the product out of reach of children and pets. This product is not intended for use as a toy.

Warranty does not apply in the following cases:
Damage from improper transportation, natural disasters (floods, fires, lightning, earthquakes), human 
error, product misuse, or unauthorized alterations/parts changes.

Note:
It is important to follow the safety precautions and instructions to avoid any risk of damage to your 
equipment or injury.
This product is subject to the WEEE Directive (2012/19/EU) and must not be disposed of with regular 
household waste. At the end of its life, please take it to an appropriate collection point for the recycling of 
electrical and electronic equipment.
This product complies with the requirements of the applicable EU directives and standards. Conformity 
assessment has been carried out in accordance with the relevant regulations.
All trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
In case of any problems or uncertainties, please contact the manufacturer  
at customercare@mobileorigin.com.

Popis produktu:
A) USB-C konektor kabelu
B) USB-A 3.0 port
C) USB-C1 2.0 port
D) USB-C2 2.0 port
E) USB-C3 PD 100W nabíjecí port
F) TF/SD karty
G) Výstup na monitor – rozlišení 4K/30Hz

Specifikace:
Rozhraní: USB-C samec - Výstup na monitor + USB-A 3.0 + 2× USB-C 2.0 + USB-C 100W + čtečka SD/TF
USB-A 3.0: rychlost přenosu dat 5Gb/s 
USB-C1 2.0: rychlost přenosu dat 480Mb/s
USB-C2 2.0: rychlost přenosu dat 480Mb/s
USB-C3: nabíjení PD 100W
Výstup na monitor: rozlišení 4K při 30Hz
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Karty TF/SD: maximálně 2TB (nelze používat obě karty současně)
Rozměry produktu: 83x20x20xmm
Délka kabelu: 13cm
Barva: vesmírně šedá
Materiál: hliníková slitina, kabel opletený textilní látkou
Hmotnost: 37g

Obsah balení:
7in1 MultiHub HB2
Uživatelská příručka

Návod k použití:
1. Před prvním použitím se ujistěte, že je zařízení kompatibilní s vaším zařízením.
2. Připojte hub k zařízení pomocí integrovaného USB-C kabelu, poté připojte ostatní zařízení.
3. Před odpojením se ujistěte, že jsou všechna data uložena a všechna připojená zařízení odpojena, poté 
hub bezpečně odeberte.

Důležité bezpečnostní pokyny:
•� NErozebírejte, nespalujte ani nevystavujte produkt vodě – ať už během používání, nebo ne.
•� Vyhněte se používání produktu v extrémně vysokých teplotách, vysoké vlhkosti nebo prašném prostředí.
•� NEčistěte produkt chemikáliemi nebo detergenty. Používejte suchý nebo mírně vlhký hadřík.
•� Používání nekompatibilního příslušenství může představovat riziko zranění nebo poškození.
•� Během nabíjení se produkt může zahřívat. Jedná se o normální provozní stav a není důvodem k obavám. 
Pokud zaznamenáte neobvykle vysokou teplotu, doporučujeme odpojit zařízení od nabíjení a nechat jej 
vychladnout před dalším použitím.

•� Uchovávejte produkt mimo dosah dětí a domácích zvířat. Tento produkt není určen jako hračka.

Záruka se nevztahuje na následující případy:
Poškození způsobené nesprávnou přepravou, přírodními katastrofami (povodně, požáry, blesky, zemětřese-
ní), chybou obsluhy, nesprávným používáním produktu nebo neoprávněnými úpravami/výměnami dílů.

Poznámka:
Je důležité dodržovat bezpečnostní opatření a pokyny, abyste předešli riziku poškození zařízení nebo zraně-
ní.
Tento produkt podléhá směrnici WEEE (2012/19/EU) a nesmí být vyhazován s běžným domovním 
odpadem. Na konci své životnosti jej odevzdejte na příslušném sběrném místě pro recyklaci elektrických 
a elektronických zařízení.
Tento produkt splňuje požadavky příslušných směrnic a norem EU. Posouzení shody bylo provedeno 
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v souladu s příslušnými předpisy.
Všechny ochranné známky a registrované ochranné známky jsou majetkem příslušných vlastníků.
V případě jakýchkoli problémů nebo nejasností kontaktujte výrobce na adrese 
customercare@mobileorigin.com.

Popis produktu:
A) USB-C konektor kábla
B) USB-A 3.0 port
C) USB-C1 2.0 port
D) USB-C2 2.0 port
E) USB-C3 PD 100W nabíjací port
F) TF/SD karty
G) Výstup na monitor – rozlíšenie 4K/30Hz

Špecifikácie:
Rozhranie: USB-C samec - Výstup na monitor + USB-A 3.0 + 2× USB-C 2.0 + USB-C 100W + čítačka SD/TF
USB-A 3.0: prenosová rýchlosť dát 5Gb/s 
USB-C1 2.0: prenosová rýchlosť dát 480Mb/s
USB-C2 2.0: prenosová rýchlosť dát 480Mb/s
USB-C3: nabíjanie PD 100W
Výstup na monitor: rozlíšenie 4K pri 30Hz
Karty TF/SD: maximálne 2TB (obe karty nemôžu fungovať súčasne)
Rozmery produktu: 83x20x20xmm
Dĺžka kábla: 13cm
Farba: vesmírne sivá
Materiál: hliníková zliatina, kábel opletený textilnou látkou
Hmotnosť: 37g

Obsah balenia:
7in1 MultiHub HB2
Používateľská příručka

Návod na použitie:
1. Pred prvým použitím sa uistite, že je zariadenie kompatibilné s vaším zariadením.
2. Pripojte hub k zariadeniu pomocou integrovaného USB-C kábla, potom pripojte ostatné zariadenia.
3. Pred odpojením sa uistite, že sú všetky dáta uložené a všetky pripojené zariadenia odpojené, potom hub 
bezpečne odpojte.

SK
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Dôležité bezpečnostné pokyny:
•� NErozoberajte, nespalujte ani nevystavujte produkt vode – či už počas používania, alebo nie.
•� Vyhnite sa používaniu produktu v extrémne vysokých teplotách, vysokej vlhkosti alebo prašnom prostredí.
•� NEčistite produkt chemikáliami alebo čistiacimi prostriedkami. Používajte suchú alebo mierne vlhkú 
handričku.

•� Používanie nekompatibilného príslušenstva môže predstavovať riziko zranenia alebo poškodenia.
•� Počas nabíjania sa produkt môže zahrievať. Ide o normálny prevádzkový stav a nie je dôvodom na obavy. 
Ak zaznamenáte nezvyčajne vysokú teplotu, odporúčame odpojiť zariadenie od nabíjania a nechať ho 
vychladnúť pred ďalším použitím.

•� Uchovávajte produkt mimo dosahu detí a domácich zvierat. Tento produkt nie je určený ako hračka.

Záruka sa nevzťahuje na nasledujúce prípady:
Poškodenie spôsobené nesprávnou prepravou, prírodnými katastrofami (povodne, požiare, blesky, zeme-
trasenia), chybou obsluhy, nesprávnym používaním produktu alebo neoprávnenými úpravami/výmenami 
dielov.

Poznámka:
Je dôležité dodržiavať bezpečnostné opatrenia a pokyny, aby ste predišli riziku poškodenia zariadenia alebo 
zranenia.
Tento produkt podlieha smernici WEEE (2012/19/EÚ) a nesmie sa vyhadzovať s bežným domovým odpa-
dom. Na konci svojej životnosti ho odovzdajte na príslušnom zbernom mieste na recykláciu elektrických 
a elektronických zariadení.
Tento produkt spĺňa požiadavky príslušných smerníc a noriem EÚ. Posúdenie zhody bolo vykonané v súlade 
s príslušnými predpismi.
Všetky ochranné známky a registrované ochranné známky sú majetkom príslušných vlastníkov.
V prípade akýchkoľvek problémov alebo nejasností kontaktujte výrobcu na adrese 
customercare@mobileorigin.com.

Produktbeschreibung:
A) USB-C-Kabelstecker
B) USB-A 3.0-Port
C) USB-C1 2.0-Port
D) USB-C2 2.0-Port
E) USB-C3 PD 100W-Ladeport
F) TF/SD-Karten

DE
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G) Monitorausgang – Auflösung 4K/30Hz

Technische Daten:
Anschluss: USB-C-Stecker - Monitorausgang + USB-A 3.0 + 2× USB-C 2.0 + USB-C 100W + SD/TF-Kar-
tenleser
USB-A 3.0: Datenübertragungsrate 5 Gbit/s
USB-C1 2.0: Datenübertragungsrate 480 Mbit/s
USB-C2 2.0: Datenübertragungsrate 480 Mbit/s
USB-C3: PD-Ladung bis 100W
Monitorausgang: Auflösung 4K bei 30Hz
TF/SD-Karten: max. 2TB (nur eine Karte gleichzeitig nutzbar)
Produktabmessungen: 83x20x20xmm
Kabellänge: 13cm
Farbe: Space Grey
Material: Aluminiumlegierung, Kabel – geflochtener Stoff
Gewicht: 37g

Lieferumfang:
7in1 MultiHub HB2
Bedienungsanleitung

Gebrauchsanweisung:
1. Stellen Sie vor der ersten Verwendung sicher, dass das Gerät mit Ihrem Gerät kompatibel ist.
2. Verbinden Sie den Hub mit Ihrem Gerät über das integrierte USB-C-Kabel, dann schließen Sie Ihre 
anderen Geräte an.
3. Vor dem Trennen stellen Sie sicher, dass alle Daten gespeichert sind und alle angeschlossenen Geräte 
entfernt wurden, dann entfernen Sie den MultiHub sicher.

Wichtige Sicherheitshinweise:
•� Das Produkt NICHT zerlegen, verbrennen oder Wasser aussetzen – weder im Betrieb noch außer Betrieb.
•� Vermeiden Sie die Verwendung des Produkts bei extrem hohen Temperaturen, hoher Luftfeuchtigkeit 
oder staubiger Umgebung.

•� Das Produkt NICHT mit Chemikalien oder Reinigungsmitteln reinigen. Verwenden Sie stattdessen ein 
trockenes oder leicht feuchtes Tuch.

•� Die Verwendung inkompatiblen Zubehörs kann ein Verletzungs- oder Beschädigungsrisiko darstellen.
•� Das Produkt kann sich während des Ladevorgangs erwärmen. Dies ist ein normaler Betriebszustand 
und kein Grund zur Sorge. Bei ungewöhnlich hoher Temperatur empfehlen wir, das Gerät vom Laden zu 
trennen und abkühlen zu lassen, bevor es erneut verwendet wird.
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•� Halten Sie das Produkt außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern und Haustieren. Dieses Produkt ist nicht als 
Spielzeug gedacht.

Die Garantie gilt nicht in folgenden Fällen:
Schäden durch unsachgemäßen Transport, Naturkatastrophen (Überschwemmungen, Brände, Blitzschlag, 
Erdbeben), Bedienungsfehler, Missbrauch des Produkts oder unbefugte Änderungen/Teileaustausch.

Hinweis:
Es ist wichtig, die Sicherheitsvorkehrungen und Anweisungen zu befolgen, um jegliches Risiko von 
Schäden an Ihrer Ausrüstung oder Verletzungen zu vermeiden.
Dieses Produkt unterliegt der WEEE-Richtlinie (2012/19/EU) und darf nicht mit dem normalen Haushaltsa-
bfall entsorgt werden. Am Ende seiner Lebensdauer bringen Sie es bitte zu einer geeigneten Sammelstelle 
für die Recycling von Elektro- und Elektronikgeräten.
Dieses Produkt entspricht den Anforderungen der geltenden EU-Richtlinien und Normen. Die Konfor-
mitätsbewertung wurde gemäß den einschlägigen Vorschriften durchgeführt.
Alle Marken und eingetragenen Marken sind Eigentum ihrer jeweiligen Inhaber.
Bei Problemen oder Unklarheiten wenden Sie sich bitte an den Hersteller unter 
customercare@mobileorigin.com.

Termékleírás:
A) USB-C kábel csatlakozó
B) USB-A 3.0 port
C) USB-C1 2.0 port
D) USB-C2 2.0 port
E) USB-C3 PD 100W töltőport
F) TF/SD kártyák
G) Monitor kimenet – 4K/30Hz felbontás

Specifikációk:
Csatlakozó: USB-C dugó - Monitor kimenet + USB-A 3.0 + 2× USB-C 2.0 + USB-C 100W + SD/TF kártyaol-
vasó
USB-A 3.0: adatátviteli sebesség 5Gb/s 
USB-C1 2.0: adatátviteli sebesség 480Mb/s
USB-C2 2.0: adatátviteli sebesség 480Mb/s
USB-C3: PD 100W töltés
Monitor kimenet: 4K felbontás 30Hz-en
TF/SD kártyák: max. 2TB (a két kártya nem működik egyszerre)

HU
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Termék méretei: 83x20x20xmm
Kábel hossza: 13cm
Szín: űrszürke
Anyag: alumínium ötvözet, kábel – szövött szövet
Súly: 37g

Csomag tartalma:
7in1 MultiHub HB2
Felhasználói kézikönyv

Használati utasítás:
1. Első használat előtt győződjön meg arról, hogy kompatibilis az eszközével.
2. Csatlakoztassa az eszközt a beépített USB-C kábellel, majd csatlakoztassa a többi eszközt hozzá.
3. Leválasztás előtt mentse az összes adatot, húzza ki az összes csatlakoztatott eszközt, majd biztonságo-
san távolítsa el a MultiHub-ot.

Fontos biztonsági utasítások:
•� NE szerelje szét, ne égesse, és ne tegye ki víznek a terméket, használat közben vagy anélkül sem.
•� Kerülje a termék használatát extrém magas hőmérsékleten, magas páratartalomban vagy poros 
környezetben.

•� NE tisztítsa a terméket vegyszerekkel vagy mosószerekkel. Használjon száraz vagy enyhén nedves kendőt.
•� Nem kompatibilis kiegészítők használata sérülés- vagy károsodásveszélyt jelenthet.
•� A termék töltés közben felmelegedhet. Ez normális üzemállapot, nem ok aggodalomra. Ha szokatlanul 
magas hőmérsékletet észlel, ajánljuk, hogy válassza le a töltésről, és hagyja lehűlni használat előtt.

•� Tartsa a terméket gyermekektől és háziállatoktól távol. Ez a termék nem játékként való használatra 
készült.

A garancia nem vonatkozik az alábbi esetekben:
Helytelen szállításból, természeti katasztrófákból (árvíz, tűz, villámcsapás, földrengés), emberi hibából, 
termék helytelen használatából vagy illetéktelen módosításokból/alkatrészcserékből eredő károk.

Megjegyzés:
Fontos betartani a biztonsági óvintézkedéseket és utasításokat, hogy elkerülje a berendezés károsodását 
vagy sérülést.
Ez a termék megfelel a WEEE irányelvnek (2012/19/EU), és nem dobható ki a háztartási hulladékkal együtt. 
Élettartama végén vigye megfelelő gyűjtőpontra az elektromos és elektronikai hulladékok újrahasznosítá-
sára.
A termék megfelel az alkalmazandó EU-irányelvek és szabványok követelményeinek. A megfelelőségérté-
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kelést a vonatkozó szabályozások szerint végezték el.
Minden védjegy és bejegyzett védjegy a tulajdonosuk tulajdona.
Probléma vagy bizonytalanság esetén kérjük, lépjen kapcsolatba a gyártóval:  
customercare@mobileorigin.com.

Opis produktu:
A) Złącze kabla USB-C
B) Port USB-A 3.0
C) Port USB-C1 2.0
D) Port USB-C2 2.0
E) Port USB-C3 PD 100W do ładowania
F) Karty TF/SD
G) Wyjście na monitor – rozdzielczość 4K/30Hz

Specyfikacja:
Interfejs: USB-C męski - Wyjście na monitor + USB-A 3.0 + 2× USB-C 2.0 + USB-C 100W + czytnik SD/TF
USB-A 3.0: prędkość transmisji danych 5Gb/s 
USB-C1 2.0: prędkość transmisji danych 480Mb/s
USB-C2 2.0: prędkość transmisji danych 480Mb/s
USB-C3: ładowanie PD 100W
Wyjście na monitor: rozdzielczość 4K przy 30Hz
Karty TF/SD: maksymalnie 2TB (nie można używać obu kart jednocześnie)
Wymiary produktu: 83x20x20xmm
Długość kabla: 13cm
Kolor: szary kosmiczny (Space Grey)
Materiał: stop aluminium, kabel – pleciony materiał
Waga: 37g

Zawartość opakowania:
7in1 MultiHub HB2
Instrukcja obsługi

Instrukcja użytkowania:
1. Przed pierwszym użyciem upewnij się, że jest kompatybilny z Twoim urządzeniem.
2. Podłącz do urządzenia za pomocą zintegrowanego kabla USB-C, a następnie podłącz inne urządzenia.
3. Przed odłączeniem zapisz wszystkie dane, odłącz wszystkie podłączone urządzenia, a następnie 
bezpiecznie usuń MultiHub.

PL
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Ważne instrukcje bezpieczeństwa:
•� NIErozkręcaj, nie pal ani nie narażaj produktu na wodę – w trakcie użytkowania ani poza nim.
•� Unikaj używania produktu w ekstremalnie wysokich temperaturach, wysokiej wilgotności lub zapylonym 
środowisku.

•� NIEczyść produktu chemikaliami ani detergentami. Używaj suchej lub lekko wilgotnej szmatki.
•� Używanie niekompatybilnych akcesoriów może grozić obrażeniami lub uszkodzeniem.
•� Produkt może się nagrzewać podczas ładowania. Jest to normalny stan pracy i nie ma powodu do obaw. 
Jeśli zauważysz nienormalnie wysoką temperaturę, zalecamy odłączenie od ładowania i pozostawienie do 
ostygnięcia przed ponownym użyciem.

•� Trzymaj produkt poza zasięgiem dzieci i zwierząt. Produkt nie jest przeznaczony do zabawy.

Gwarancja nie obejmuje następujących przypadków:
Uszkodzenia powstałe w wyniku niewłaściwego transportu, klęsk żywiołowych (powódź, pożar, uderzenie 
pioruna, trzęsienie ziemi), błędu użytkownika, niewłaściwego użytkowania produktu lub nieautoryzowa-
nych modyfikacji/zmian części.

Uwaga:
Ważne jest przestrzeganie środków ostrożności i instrukcji, aby uniknąć ryzyka uszkodzenia sprzętu lub 
obrażeń.
Produkt podlega dyrektywie WEEE (2012/19/UE) i nie może być wyrzucany wraz z odpadami komunalny-
mi. Po zakończeniu okresu użytkowania oddaj go do odpowiedniego punktu zbiórki sprzętu elektrycznego 
i elektronicznego.
Produkt spełnia wymagania obowiązujących dyrektyw i norm UE. Ocena zgodności została przeprowadzo-
na zgodnie z odpowiednimi przepisami.
Wszystkie znaki towarowe i zastrzeżone znaki towarowe należą do ich właścicieli.
W przypadku jakichkolwiek problemów lub wątpliwości prosimy o kontakt z producentem:  
customercare@mobileorigin.com.

Περιγραφή προϊόντος:
A) Συνδέτης καλωδίου USB-C
B) Θύρα USB-A 3.0
C) Θύρα USB-C1 2.0
D) Θύρα USB-C2 2.0
E) Θύρα USB-C3 PD 100W φόρτισης
F) Κάρτες TF/SD
G) Έξοδος οθόνης – Ανάλυση 4K/30Hz

GR
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Προδιαγραφές:
Διεπαφή: USB-C αρσενικό - Έξοδος οθόνης + USB-A 3.0 + 2× USB-C 2.0 + USB-C 100W + αναγνώστης 
SD/TF
USB-A 3.0: Ταχύτητα μεταφοράς δεδομένων 5Gb/s 
USB-C1 2.0: Ταχύτητα μεταφοράς δεδομένων 480Mb/s
USB-C2 2.0: Ταχύτητα μεταφοράς δεδομένων 480Mb/s
USB-C3: Φόρτιση PD 100W
Έξοδος οθόνης: Ανάλυση 4K στα 30Hz
Κάρτες TF/SD: Μέγιστο 2TB (δεν λειτουργούν ταυτόχρονα και οι δύο)
Διαστάσεις προϊόντος: 83x20x20xmm
Μήκος καλωδίου: 13cm
Χρώμα: Διαστημικό Γκρι
Υλικό: Κράμα αλουμινίου, καλώδιο – πλεγμένο ύφασμα
Βάρος: 37g

Περιεχόμενα συσκευασίας:
7in1 MultiHub HB2
Εγχειρίδιο χρήσης

Οδηγίες χρήσης:
1. Πριν από την πρώτη χρήση, βεβαιωθείτε ότι είναι συμβατό με τη συσκευή σας.
2. Συνδέστε το στη συσκευή σας χρησιμοποιώντας το ενσωματωμένο καλώδιο USB-C, στη συνέχεια 
συνδέστε τις άλλες συσκευές σας.
3. Πριν την αποσύνδεση, βεβαιωθείτε ότι όλα τα δεδομένα έχουν αποθηκευτεί και όλες οι συνδεδεμένες 
συσκευές έχουν αποσυνδεθεί, στη συνέχεια αφαιρέστε με ασφάλεια το MultiHub.

Σημαντικές οδηγίες ασφαλείας:
•� ΜΗΝ αποσυναρμολογείτε, μην καίτε ή εκθέτετε το προϊόν σε νερό, είτε σε χρήση είτε όχι.
•� Αποφύγετε τη χρήση σε εξαιρετικά υψηλές θερμοκρασίες, υψηλή υγρασία ή σκονισμένα περιβάλλοντα.
•� ΜΗΝ καθαρίζετε το προϊόν με χημικά ή απορρυπαντικά. Χρησιμοποιήστε στεγνό ή ελαφρώς υγρό πανί.
•� Η χρήση μη συμβατών αξεσουάρ μπορεί να ενέχει κίνδυνο τραυματισμού ή βλάβης.
•� Το προϊόν μπορεί να ζεσταθεί κατά τη φόρτιση. Αυτό είναι φυσιολογική κατάσταση λειτουργίας και δεν 
προκαλεί ανησυχία. Εάν παρατηρήσετε ασυνήθιστα υψηλή θερμοκρασία, συνιστούμε να το αποσυνδέσετε 
από τη φόρτιση και να το αφήσετε να κρυώσει πριν την επαναχρησιμοποίηση.

•� Κρατήστε το προϊόν μακριά από παιδιά και κατοικίδια. Το προϊόν δεν προορίζεται για χρήση ως παιχνίδι.

Η εγγύηση δεν ισχύει στις ακόλουθες περιπτώσεις:
Βλάβες από ακατάλληλη μεταφορά, φυσικές καταστροφές (πλημμύρες, πυρκαγιές, κεραυνούς, σεισμούς), 
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ανθρώπινο λάθος, κακή χρήση προϊόντος ή μη εξουσιοδοτημένες τροποποιήσεις/αλλαγές εξαρτημάτων.

Σημείωση:
Είναι σημαντικό να ακολουθείτε τα μέτρα ασφαλείας και τις οδηγίες για να αποφύγετε κίνδυνο βλάβης στον 
εξοπλισμό σας ή τραυματισμού.
Το προϊόν υπόκειται στην Οδηγία WEEE (2012/19/ΕΕ) και δεν πρέπει να απορρίπτεται με τα οικιακά 
απορρίμματα. Στο τέλος της ζωής του, παραδώστε το σε κατάλληλο σημείο συλλογής για ανακύκλωση 
ηλεκτρικού και ηλεκτρονικού εξοπλισμού.
Το προϊόν συμμορφώνεται με τις απαιτήσεις των ισχυουσών οδηγιών και προτύπων της ΕΕ. Η αξιολόγηση 
συμμόρφωσης πραγματοποιήθηκε σύμφωνα με τους σχετικούς κανονισμούς.
Όλα τα εμπορικά σήματα και τα καταχωρημένα εμπορικά σήματα είναι ιδιοκτησία των αντίστοιχων κατόχων 
τους.
Σε περίπτωση προβλημάτων ή αμφιβολιών, επικοινωνήστε με τον κατασκευαστή στο 
customercare@mobileorigin.com.

Produktbeskrivelse:
A) USB-C-kabelstik
B) USB-A 3.0-port
C) USB-C1 2.0-port
D) USB-C2 2.0-port
E) USB-C3 PD 100W-opladeport
F) TF/SD-kort
G) Skærmudgang – opløsning 4K/30Hz

Specifikationer:
Interface: USB-C han - Skærmudgang + USB-A 3.0 + 2× USB-C 2.0 + USB-C 100W + SD/TF-læser
USB-A 3.0: dataoverførselshastighed 5Gb/s 
USB-C1 2.0: dataoverførselshastighed 480Mb/s
USB-C2 2.0: dataoverførselshastighed 480Mb/s
USB-C3: PD-opladning 100W
Skærmudgang: opløsning 4K ved 30Hz
TF/SD-kort: maks. 2TB (kun ét kort ad gangen)
Produktdimensioner: 83x20x20xmm
Kabellængde: 13cm
Farve: Space Grey
Materiale: Aluminiumlegering, kabel – flettet stof
Vægt: 37g

DK



15

Pakkeindhold:
7in1 MultiHub HB2
Brugervejledning

Brugsanvisning:
1. Før første brug, sikr dig at den er kompatibel med din enhed.
2. Tilslut til din enhed via det integrerede USB-C kabel, og tilslut derefter dine andre enheder.
3. Før frakobling, sørg for at alle data er gemt, og alle tilsluttede enheder er frakoblet, og fjern derefter 
MultiHub sikkert.

Vigtige sikkerhedsanvisninger:
•� MÅ IKKE adskilles, brændes eller udsættes for vand, hverken under brug eller ej.
•� Undgå brug i ekstremt høje temperaturer, høj luftfugtighed eller støvede miljøer.
•� MÅ IKKE rengøres med kemikalier eller rengøringsmidler. Brug en tør eller let fugtig klud i stedet.
•� Brug af inkompatible tilbehør kan medføre risiko for skade eller personskade.
•� Produktet kan blive varmt under opladning. Dette er normal driftstilstand og ikke grund til bekymring. 
Hvis du bemærker usædvanlig høj temperatur, anbefales det at frakoble opladningen og lade det køle af 
før genbrug.

•� Hold produktet uden for børn og kæledyrs rækkevidde. Dette produkt er ikke beregnet til brug som 
legetøj.

Garanti gælder ikke i følgende tilfælde:
Skader fra forkert transport, naturkatastrofer (oversvømmelser, brand, lynnedslag, jordskælv), menneske-
lig fejl, forkert brug af produktet eller uautoriserede ændringer/deleændringer.

Bemærk:
Det er vigtigt at følge sikkerhedsforanstaltninger og instruktioner for at undgå risiko for skade på udstyr 
eller personskade.
Dette produkt er underlagt WEEE-direktivet (2012/19/EU) og må ikke bortskaffes med almindeligt 
husholdningsaffald. Ved slutningen af levetiden skal det afleveres på et egnet indsamlingssted for genbrug 
af elektrisk og elektronisk udstyr.
Produktet overholder kravene i gældende EU-direktiver og standarder. Overensstemmelsesvurdering er 
udført i henhold til relevante regler.
Alle varemærker og registrerede varemærker tilhører deres respektive ejere.
Ved problemer eller usikkerhed, kontakt venligst producenten på customercare@mobileorigin.com.
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